(R-87-1353)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ 267941
apopTED ON __ JAN 26 1387

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to the
agreement with MCDANIEL ENGINEERING COMPANY, for construction
documents for the replacement of Ingraham Street Bridge Over
Fisherman's Channel, amending the Agreement on file in the office
of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-261321 under the terms and
conditions set forth in a first amendment to agreement on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 267541 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $346,600.00 from CIP No. 53~036.0, "Ingraham Street
Bridge Over Fisherman's Channel," is hereby authorized, solely
and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o (o el

/John K. Riess
" Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mrh

01/07/87
Aud.Cert:8700553
Or .Dept:E&D
R-87-1353
Form=rx.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

00544



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8700553

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.. 540

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Date 19— By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. cY Jog OPERATION
LINE BY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIR FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby [urther certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDE O

Not to Exceed $_346,600.00
Vendor__MCDANIEL ENGINEERING COMPANY

Purpose__Authorizing expenditure of funds for a first amendment to the consultant agreement

_for replacement of Ingraham Street Bridge over Fisherman's Channel

Date January 6 , 19_87 By: MJL(/,LW Qi ppiin

AUDITOP@ND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTS | Sy FUND DEPT ORG. AGCOUNT ondBe | GEEELN | senrEquie | FacILITY AMOUNT
1 302441 107 4118 |530360 $346,600,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $346,600,00
FUND OVERRIDE O

JAN 2 6 1987 /?/ 267541 AC_8700553
00545

AC-361 (REV 3-86)




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ‘JAN 2 6 1987

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Celia Ballesteros

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

<
[l
=
[’

NNNNNRNFE
OoOoooooon

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OOoOo0O0O0o0on
oOooooooono

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

BY orriinnens %’U e SR C A n A

weeeeens » Deputy.

Resolutio
Number ...

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

"RGVSAL. nwonea JAN 26 1987

00546



